- Draw boxes must be installed at regular intervals when installing conduit. 

- The minimum of twenty-five (25) mm diameter galvanized conduit must be installed. Only 

hospital saddles are to be used. 

- A minimum of two hundred (200) x hundred-and-fifty (150) mm draw boxes must be 

installed one-thousand-five hundred (1500) mm above level on the outside of buildings 

when installing fibre underground. 

- All cabling and connections must be done in such a way that it is restricted to the 

absolute minimum-security risk and exposure to the natural elements. 

- An OEM certification must be supplied to a Rand Water IT staff within fourteen (14) days